
Outdoor Heritage Fund Advisory Board Membership 

North Dakota Farm Bureau - 613012018 
Mr. Daryl Lies 
P.O. Box 102 
Douglas, ND 58735-0102 
701-337-6698 (cell) 
darvl@ndfb.org 

ND Grain Growers Association - 6/30/2019 
Mr. Jay Elkin 
3489 94th Avenue SW 
Taylor, ND 58656 
701-97 4-3583 
jelkin@ndsupernet.com 

Greater North Dakota Chamber - 6/30/2019 
Mr. Jon Godfread, Vice Chairman 
P. 0. Box 2639 
Bismarck, ND 58502 
701-222-0929/701-330-3902 
jon@ndchamber.com 

Ducks Unlimited - 6/30/2018 
Dr. Tom Hutchens 
Mid Dakota Clinic Center for Women 
1000 E. Rosser Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
701-530-6000/701-527-2953 
thutchens@primecare.org 

Lignite Energv Council - 6/30/2019 
Mr. Jim Melchior, Chairman 
3113 Chisholm Trail 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
701-222-75871701-220-8023 
jim.melchior@nacoal.com 

Conservation at-large - 613012017 
Mr. Kent Reierson 
P. 0. Box 1206 
Williston, ND 58802 
701-572-2200 
kreierson@crowleyfleck.com 

Ex-officio: 
Mr. Larry Kotchman, State Forester 
307 1st Street East 
Bottineau, ND 58318-1100 
701-228-5422 
Larrv.kotchman@ndsu.edu 

Ms. Rhonda Kelsch 
ND. Association of Soil Conservation Districts 
318 S. Broadway Street 
Linton, ND 58552 
701-254-4653 Ext. 3 
Rhonda.Kelsch@nd.nacdnet.net 
Revised 07/18/2016 

ND Recreation and Parks Association -s1301201 a 

Mr. Randy Bina 
Bismarck Parks and Recreation 
400 East Front Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
701-222-6455 
rbina@bisparks.org 

Conservation at-large - 613012020 
Dr. Carolyn Godfread 
216 West Avenue F 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
701-223-2546/701-391-1146 
Godfread@bis.midco.net. 

North Dakota Petroleum Council - 6/30/2017 
Mr. Paul D. Clarys 
P.O. Box 1999 - 513 Elks Drive 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
701-227 -0811/701-290-1699 
pclarvs@arm-corp.net 

ND Farmers Union - 613012020 
Mr. Robert Kuylen 
P. 0. Box 273 
South Heart, ND 58655 
701-677-4115/701-260-7140 
bkuylen@ndfu.org 

ND Stockmen's Association - 6/30/2017 
Mr. Wade Moser 
1105 W. Burleigh Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
701-222-8147 
wademoser@bis.midco.net 

Pheasants Forever - 613012020 
Ms. Patricia Stockdill 
1450 42nd Avenue NW 
Garrison, ND 58540-9200 
701-337-5462/701-337-6185 
Stockdill.patricia@gmail.com 

Mr. Terry Steinwand, Director 
Game and Fish Department 
100 North Bismarck Expressway 
Bismarck, ND 58501-5095 
701-328-6305 
tsteinwa@nd.gov 

Mr. Mark Zimmerman, Director 
North Dakota Dept. of Parks & Recreation 
1600 East Century Avenue, Suite 3 
Bismarck, ND 58503-0649 
701-328-5353 
markzimmerman@nd.gov 


